considered and approved the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results and Unaudited Consolidated Financial

Results of the Trust for the quarter ended December 31, 2025 [together referred to as (“Unaudited Financial

Results”)], and has noted the Auditor’s Limited Review Report thereon;

B. declared distributions of ₹358.60 Crores (Indian Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Eight point Six Zero Crores

Only) / ₹2.367 (Indian Rupees Two point Three Six Seven Only) per Unit for the quarter ended December 31,

2025 comprising of ₹92.57 Crores (Indian Rupees Ninety Two point Five Seven Crores Only) / ₹0.611 (Indian

Rupees Zero point Six One One Only) per Unit in the form of interest (less applicable taxes, if any), ₹238.46

Crores (Indian Rupees Two Hundred Thirty Eight point Four Six Crores Only) / ₹1.574 (Indian Rupees One

point Five Seven Four Only) per Unit in the form of dividend, ₹2.12 Crores (Indian Rupees Two point One

Two Crores Only) / ₹0.014 (Indian Rupees Zero point Zero One Four Only) per Unit in the form of other